

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9556/2019

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAL CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Firoz Saifi, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared for the petitioner when called.

Last opportunity is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 5
for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.Despite last opportunity, appropriate steps in respect of
deceased respondent No.4 have not been taken.Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar