

ITEM NO.27

Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9556/2019

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAL CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter was called out twice, but no one appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

As a last opportunity, the petitioner is granted four weeks time to take appropriate steps in respect of the deceased Respondent No. 4.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)