

ITEM NO.1768

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9556/2019

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAL CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 51409/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 51413/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

Date : 13-07-2023 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.K. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation
of delay in filing substitution.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)