

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9556/2019

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAL CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 51409/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 51413/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBST. APPLN.)

Date : 09-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.k. Satija, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. V. Surendranath, Adv.
Mr. Makrand Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report service of notice is incomplete on proposed LRs 4(i) to 4(iii) of deceased respondent no.4.

Last and final opportunity is afforded to the petitioners to take steps to serve the unserved respondents failing which the petition shall stand automatically dismissed for non prosecution, qua the unserved respondents, without any further reference to the Court.

In the event of steps, complete in all respects, being taken by the petitioners, notice be issued, returnable on 8.11.2024. Dasti, in addition.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)
DY. REGISTRAR(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)